XXVI-00012

From: Edward Forth <e.forth@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 5:41 PM
To: Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>; Dunn, Michael

<MDunn@CFTC.gov>; Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; Sommers, Jill
<JSommers@CFTC.gov>; O'Malia, Scott <SO'Malia@CFTC.gov>;
PosLimits <PosLimits@CFTC.gov>; subscriptions@butlerresearch.com

Subject: Letter dated 13th Sept. 2010 from Theodore Butler of Butler Research
LLC. Subject- POSITION LIMITS FOR SILVER

Dear Mr. Gensler,

Letter from Theodore Butler -of Butler Research LLC. 13th Sept 2010

As an Englishman, I am reminded of America's struggle, leading up to its independance, to shake free from the
manipulative financial yoke and unfair finanancial levies and restraints imposed by a greedy and short sighted
English monarch. What an irony that the country which fought for fairness all those years ago is now, it seems,
dubbed an international manipulator and financial gerrymanderer, not helped by its clear involvement in the
continued downward manipulation of the price of silver.

I fully endorse everything said in the letter 13th Sept 2010 from Theodore Butler and urge you to raise your
sights above the tawdry manipulations of politics, resist its pressures, and do the right thing.

If this letter enrages you and finds its way quickly into what I think you would call the trash can, then at
least read again Theodore Butler's excellent letter and examine your consciences!

Yours sincerely,

T. E. Forth




